

SCHEDULE - B

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
PART-A (CIVIL WORKS)					
1	Scraping ordinary distemper Oil bound Distemper or paint on walls. (S.I-54(b)/13)	%Sft	6033.56	226.88	13688.94
2	Distempering. (b) Two Coat. (S.I-24(b)/54)	%Sft	1448.16	1043.90	15117.38
3	Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. 2nd & subsequent coat. (S.I-37(a)(b)/55)	%Sft	4585.40	1772.38	81270.67
4	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screw wooden Architrave approved design / shape saving with not less than 2-1/2 inches as Directed by Engineer Incharges. (S.I. 60/66)	P.Rft	260.00	49.97	12992.20
5	Painting old surfaces. (c) Painting doors and windows any type (ii) Each Subsequent Coat. (S.I-4(c)(i)(ii)/68)	%Sft	891.12	1160.06	10337.56
6	Providing and fixing approved quality mortise lock. (S.I-21/60)	Each	6.00	1786.13	10716.78
TOTAL					144123.54
PART-B					
1	Providing and laying tiles glazed 6" x 6" x 1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour and pattern of Stile specification jointed in white cement and pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick including washing and filling of joints with slurry of white cement and pigment in desired shape with finishing, clearing and cost of wax polish etc. complete including cutting tiles to proper profile. (S.I-60/47)	%Sft	1374.32	30509.77	419303.15
2	Providing and fixing in position, Doors, Windows and Ventilators of 2" x 2" x 1/4" Angle Iron frames and 1-3/4" thick Commercial Ply wood veneer shutters of deodar wood (3 ply) on both sides, including hold fasts, cheeks, iron towel bolts handles, hinges and one mortice lock. (without shutter) (S.I-8/58)	P.Sft	156.00	902.93	140857.08
3	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) & Aluminum fly screen i/c. handles stoppers & locking arrangement etc. complete. (a) Deluxe Model (White). (S.I-84(a)/108)	P.Sft	160.00	1592.69	254830.40
Less: % Below					814990.63
TOTAL					

SCHEDULE - B

S.No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
(NON-SCHEDULE ITEM)					
1	Making and fixing wooden kitchen cabinet American / Italian style with shutters of Lasani wood sheet 3/4" thick frame work of first class deodar wood 2" x 1" pasted with classic Formica and 18" deep including necessary hinges catcher handle sliding wheels in draws nails / screws etc. with approved design and shape. The cost also includes necessary tools and plants to be used in making etc. complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge etc. complete.	Sft	149.96		
2	Providing and fixing marble top 3/4" thick as approved colour make and design including making edges with round shape and chemical polishing including the cost of material labour wastage and cartage etc. complete.	Sft	92.00		
3	Supplying & Fixing sink mixture cock of superior quality with c.p head etc. complete.	Each	2.00		
4	S/F Steel Sink Bowl approved quality plastic coated to required colour heavy pattern as required.	Each	2.00		
TOTAL NON-SCH. ITEM					
GRAND TOTAL					

TERMS AND CONDITION

- Any typographical errors in the schedule B are subject to the correction with reference to the Schedule of rate General 2012 enforced from 12-07-2012 as approved by the SRC, Sindh Karachi.
- No. premium shall be paid on a Non Schedule Items.
- 100% well Graded crushed Bajri shall be used in items of work without any extra payment.
- No any items of excavated then the Quality Provided in the Schedule B without Prior of the Executive Engineer.
- All sample of items should be got approved by the Executive Engineer.

(CONTRACTOR)



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER)

Provincial Buildings Sub-Division-I
Karachi
